On May 6, 2018, the Company accepted the resignation of Mr. Qiping Men as the Chief Executive Officer (“CEO”) and
Executive Director, effective immediately. As Executive Chairman, Mr. Kwok Ping Sun has assumed direct
responsibilities for all CEO tasks and functions.

42

SUNSHINE OILSANDS LTD.

24. Comparative figures

For the three months ended March 31, 2017 statement of cash flows, the payment for finance costs included amounts
which were accrued but not paid in 2017 and movement in non-cash working capital items were reclassified between
operating, investing and financing activities. These adjustments do not impact the cash balance as at March 31, 2017.
Such adjustments had no impact on the previously reported Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and
Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss. The changes to the Statement of Cash Flows for the
period ended March 31, 2017 are summarized in the following table:

 March 31, 2017
as Previously

Reported

Adjustments

March 31, 2017

Restated

Cash flows provided by / (used in) operating
activities

Net loss $   (21,169) - $
(21,169)

Finance Costs 14,467 - 14,467
Unrealized foreign exchange (gains)/losses (1,938) - (1,938)
Interest income (5) - (5)
Depletion and depreciation 1,866 - 1,866
Share based compensation 979 - 979
Movement in non-cash working capital 14,260 (10,937) 3,323

Net cash provided by / (used in) operating
activities

8,460

(10,937)

(2,477)

Cash flows used in investing activities
Interest received 5 - 5
Payments for exploration and evaluation assets (227) - (227)
Payments for property, plant and equipment (4,452) - (4,452)
Movement in non-cash working capital (10,481) 8,580 (1,901)

Net cash used in investing activities (15,155) 8,580 (6,575)

Cash flows provided in financing activities
Proceeds from issue of common shares 16,741 - 16,741

Interest and premiums paid - (7,220) (7,220)
Payment for share issue costs (443) - (443)

Payment for finance costs (14,193) 14,193 -
Movement in non-cash working capital 4,616 (4,616) -

Net cash provided by financing activities 6,721 2,357 9,078

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash held in
foreign currency

(785) - (785)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash (759) - (759)

Cash, beginning of period 13,635 - 13,635

Cash, end of period $   12,876 - $   12,876

25. Approval of Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

The Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorized
for issue on May 10, 2018.

43

SUNSHINE OILSANDS LTD.

Appendix to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Additional Stock Exchange Information

Additional information required by the SEHK and not shown elsewhere in these Condensed Consolidated Interim
Financial Statements is as follows:

A1. Sunshine Oilsands Ltd. Non-Consolidated Statement of Financial Position